Pfizer Migraine ⇒ patient access

How to Sign Up for a Pfizer Migraine Copay Savings Program

Pfizer offers copay savings programs for eligible commercially insured patients who are prescribed a Pfizer migraine medication. To sign up, follow the simple steps below.

Sign up online to get a digital copy of your savings card. See terms and conditions below.



If you are prescribed **Nurtec[®] ODT (rimegepant)**, scan the QR code or visit <u>nurtec.com/savings</u>*



If you are prescribed **ZAVZPRET® (zavegepant)**, scan the QR code or visit <u>zavzpret.com/how-to-save</u>[†]

You can still use the savings card even if your commercial insurance changes to another commercial insurance plan. That's why it's important to provide **accurate contact information** when signing up

Once you sign up, you will receive an email and a text message with your digital savings card details.



Be sure to **keep this information** handy, as you will need to show the pharmacist the BIN, PCN, and GRP numbers on your digital savings card each time you fill your prescription.

Use the savings card to fill your prescription at a pharmacy.

- Be sure to call your pharmacy first to check that it's in stock
- Your healthcare provider will need to send additional information to get approval from your prescription insurance plan, known as a prior authorization, for you to continue using your savings card after your first fill. If this approval hasn't been received, you may experience delays when trying to refill your prescription



Once coverage is approved, you may **pay as little as \$0** for your Pfizer migraine medication with your savings card.

[*Eligible commercially insured patients can, for one time only, access Nurtec ODT at no cost while benefits are being verified for one prescription fill, with a maximum of 16 tablets total. Insurance coverage must be approved by the payor for patients to continue receiving Nurtec ODT with no out-of-pocket cost. No membership fees. Only available for commercially insured patients. This is not health insurance. Maximum annual benefit of \$7,000 applies. The full terms and conditions can be accessed at <u>nurtec.com/savings#terms-and-conditions.</u>] [¹Eligible commercially insured patients can, for one time only, access ZAVZPRET at no cost while benefits are being verified for one prescription fill, with a combined maximum of 6 devices total. Insurance coverage must be approved by the payor for patients to continue receiving ZAVZPRET with no out-of-pocket cost. No membership fees. Only available for commercially insured patients. This is not health insurance. The full terms and conditions can be accessed at <u>zavzpret.com/copay-terms.</u>]

WHAT IS NURTEC ODT?

Nurtec ODT orally disintegrating tablets is a prescription medicine that is used to treat migraine in adults. It is for the acute treatment of migraine attacks with or without aura and the preventive treatment of episodic migraine. It is not known if Nurtec ODT is safe and effective in children.

SELECT IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION FOR NURTEC ODT

Do not take Nurtec ODT if you are allergic to Nurtec ODT (rimegepant) or any of its ingredients.

Please see additional Important Safety information on the next page. Please see full <u>Prescribing Information</u> and <u>Patient Information</u>.

WHAT IS ZAVZPRET?

ZAVZPRET nasal spray is a prescription medicine used in adults for the acute treatment of migraine attacks with or without aura.

ZAVZPRET is not used to prevent migraine attacks. It is not known if ZAVZPRET is safe and effective in children.

SELECT IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION FOR ZAVZPRET

Do not use ZAVZPRET if you are allergic to ZAVZPRET or its ingredients.

Please see additional Important Safety information on the next page. Please see full <u>Prescribing Information</u> and <u>Patient Information</u>, including <u>Instructions for Use</u>.







Reach out to a Pfizer Migraine Patient Access Coordinator:

- Call 1-866-222-4183, Monday-Friday, 8 AM-8 PM ET
- Visit pfizermigrainepatientaccess.com or scan the QR code

SELECT IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION FOR NURTEC[®] ODT (rimegepant) (CONT.)

Before you take Nurtec ODT, tell your healthcare provider (HCP) about all your medical conditions, including if you:

- · have liver problems,
- have kidney problems,
- are pregnant or plan to become pregnant,
- are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed.

Tell your HCP about all the medicines you take, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements.

Nurtec ODT may cause serious side effects including allergic reactions, including trouble breathing and rash. This can happen days after you take Nurtec ODT. Call your HCP or get emergency help right away if you have swelling of the face, mouth, tongue, or throat or trouble breathing. This occurred in less than 1% of patients treated with Nurtec ODT.

The most common side effects of Nurtec ODT were nausea (2.7%) and stomach pain/indigestion (2.4%). These are not the only possible side effects of Nurtec ODT. Tell your HCP if you have any side effects.

You are encouraged to report adverse events related to Pfizer products by calling 1-800-438-1985 (U.S. only). If you prefer, you may contact the U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA) directly. Visit <u>www.fda.gov/</u> <u>medwatch</u> or call 1-800-FDA-1088.

Please see additional Important Safety Information on the previous page. Please see full <u>Prescribing Information</u> and <u>Patient Information</u>.

SELECT IMPORTANT SAFETY INFORMATION FOR ZAVZPRET[®] (zavegepant) (CONT.)

Before you use ZAVZPRET, tell your healthcare provider about all of your medical conditions, including if you:

- have kidney problems
- have liver problems
- are pregnant or plan to become pregnant
- are breastfeeding or plan to breastfeed

Tell your healthcare provider about all the medicines you take, including prescription and over-the-counter medicines, vitamins, and herbal supplements.

ZAVZPRET may cause serious side effects. Allergic reactions, including hives and swelling of the face can occur after you use ZAVZPRET. Call your healthcare provider or get emergency help if you have swelling of the face, mouth, tongue, or throat or trouble breathing.

The most common side effects of ZAVZPRET include unusual taste, nausea, nasal discomfort, and vomiting. These are not the only possible side effects of ZAVZPRET. Tell your healthcare provider if you have any side effects.

You are encouraged to report adverse events related to Pfizer products by calling 1-800-438-1985 (U.S. only). If you prefer, you may contact the U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA) directly. Visit <u>www.fda.gov/</u> <u>medwatch</u> or call 1-800-FDA-1088.

Please see additional Important Safety Information on the previous page. Please see full <u>Prescribing Information</u> and <u>Patient Information</u>, including <u>Instructions for Use</u>.

